CH \$90.00 3463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		12/18/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBTEC Corporation	
Street Address:	120 Shoemaker Lane	
City:	Agawam	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3463489	FUSING IMAGINATION WITH REALITY
Registration Number:	3517825	POWERFULL
Registration Number:	1880882	EBTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23743.009020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=[Untitled]#page1.tif source=[Untitled]#page2.tif

source=[Untitled]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0681

900348242

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 18, 2015 ("Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION), a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent ("Agent") for itself, its successors and permitted assigns, and the other Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) in favor of each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among EDAC Technologies LLC (formerly known as EDAC Technologies Corporation), a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and Agent, and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor has granted a security interest in property described therein;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 15, 2013 at Reel 5069 Frame 0679; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent (for itself and as Agent for the Lenders) and the Grantors (the "parties") agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Agent, for itself and as Agent for the Lenders, hereby:

- (a) terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Property, including, without limitation, the Property listed in Schedule A attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of Agent in such Property and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Property and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Property, shall hereby cease and become void.; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

27711238.v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION), a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent

By:_

Name: Sobia Khaliq

Title: <u>Its Duly Authorized Signatory</u>

[TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0683

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

RECORDED: 12/21/2015

Record Owner	Mark	Type of Mark	Registration #	Registration Date
EBTEC Corporation	"Fusing Imagination With Reality"	Service Mark	Reg. No. 3,463,489	July 8, 2008
EBTEC Corporation	"Powerfull"	Service Mark	Reg. No. 3,517,825	October 14, 2008
EBTEC Corporation	"EBTEC"	Service Mark	Reg. No. 1,880,882	February, 28, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0684